01 FC:481

**REC** 

03-27-2002



ΞΤ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2-271

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

102032638

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fademarks: Pl 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LINETION LIMITED //	Name: HARVEY SOFTENERS LIMITED
3-20-02	Internal Address:
3-20-02 (MAR 20 2002 B)	Street Address: Hipley Street, Old Woking, Woking
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General partnership ☐ Lirring Rangership	City: Surrey
Corporation-State:	State/Country: England
Other: A Great Britain Company	Zip: GU22 9LQ
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
☐ Aggignment ☐ Morger	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment	Corporation-State
Other:	Other A Great Britain Company
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: March 22, 2001	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name/s & address/es attached \( \text{Yes} \) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1) 75/831,146	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	│ (3) ned?
Additional numbers attach	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u></u>
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Duane M. Byers	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14 1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	have be suitherized to charge any
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
201 1/4 Zin: 22201	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
City Arlington State: VA Zip. 22201	firm) to our <b>Account No. 14-1140</b> .
DO NOT HEE	THIC COACE
DO NOT USE	
<ol><li>Statements and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li></ol>	estion in true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	lation is true and correct and any allasing a sep-
of the original document.	
	March 20, 2002
Duane M. Byers	Date
Name of Person Signing Sign	Mature
↑ Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
26/2002 LMUELLER 00000202 75831146	

612542



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 1362650

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that KINETICO LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of HARVEY SOFTENERS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 22nd March 2001





HCGGBA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**